

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI**

**MAIN CASE No: C.C.No.1152 of 2021**

**PROCEEDINGS SHEET**

| Sl. No. | DATE       | ORDER                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       | OFFICE NOTE |
|---------|------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------|
| 1.      | 24.07.2021 | <div><div><i>(Through Video Conferencing)</i></div><div>Heard Mr. Nuthalapati Krishna Murthy, learned counsel for the petitioner.</div><div>Issue notice, returnable in four weeks.</div><div>Steps by registered post with acknowledgment due.</div><div><div><b>ARUP KUMAR GOSWAMI, CJ</b></div><div>GM</div></div></div> |             |