

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No.C.C.No.1152 of 2021

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
07	14.02.2023	<u>RRR, J</u> Representation is made by the learned counsel appearing for Sri K. Suresh Kumar Reddy, learned Standing Counsel that the Writ Appeal filed against the orders of this Court has not yet been heard. Sri N. Krishna Murthy, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the Writ Appeal could not be heard on account of the respondents taking time before the Division Bench. In the circumstances, the matter is posted to 09.03.2023. The matter would be taken up on that day, if no orders are received in the Writ Appeal. RRR, J MJA	

--	--	--	--