

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No.C.C.No.1152 of 2021

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl.No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
15.	30.08.2023	<u>RRR, J</u> Sri C. Sumon, learned counsel for respondents submits that the Writ Appeal filed against the order of this Court has come up for hearing before the Division Bench of this Court on 10.08.2023 and time was taken, before the Division Bench, by the learned counsel for petitioner. He seeks time for pressing the Writ Appeal before the Division Bench. Post on 20.09.2023. RRR, J MJA	

--	--	--	--