

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No.C.C.No.1152 of 2021

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl.No.	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
19.	06.05.2024	<u>RRR, J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2023</u> Registry is directed to issue notice to the proposed respondents 4 & 5. <u>RRR, J</u> <u>C.C.No.1152 of 2021</u> The learned counsel for the respondents submits that the Writ Appeal filed against the order of this Court before the Division Bench of this Court is posted to 01.07.2024. The learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the Writ Appeal is being adjourned from time to time at the request of the respondents herein and that there has been inordinate delay in filing of the said Writ Appeal. As a last chance, post on 12.07.2024. <u>RRR, J</u> MJA /BSM	