

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No.C.C.No.1152 of 2021

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl.No.	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
21.	07.03.2026	<u>RRR, J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2023</u> This is an application filed to implead the proposed respondents 4 & 5 as party respondents in the Contempt Case, on the ground that they are the present incumbents. As the presence of the present incumbents is necessary for due compliance of the directions of this Court, this Interlocutory Application is allowed and the proposed respondents 4 & 5 are impleaded as respondents 4 & 5 in the Contempt Case. Registry is directed to make necessary amendments in the cause title. <u>C.C.No.1152 of 2021</u> Registry is directed to issue notice to respondents 4 & 5. Post on 17.04.2026. <u>RRR, J</u>	
		MJA	

