

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No.C.C.No.1152 of 2021

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl.No.	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
23.	24.04.2026	<u>RRR, J</u> Sri Nagaraju Naguru, the learned counsel, submits that, he has filed vakalat, on behalf of the 4th respondent and seeks time for filing of a counter-affidavit. Post on 19.06.2026. Registry is directed to delete the name of Sri Kalava Suresh Kumar Reddy, the learned counsel appearing for the respondents. <u>RRR,J</u> KPV	