

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH:: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE NO.: CC.No.1152 of 2021

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
25	17-07-2026	<u>CGR, J</u> Learned counsel appearing for respondents states that the orders have been complied with and sought to place reliance on proceedings vide Endt.R.O.C.No.14024/103/2023/D3, dated 26.08.2025, annexing the copy of the G.O.Ms.No.783, Municipal Administration & Urban Development (D) Department, dated 25.06.2026 List this matter on 24.07.2026. <u>CGR, J</u> SS	